TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM326343

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cambridge Scientific Abstracts, Limited Partnership		11/13/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ProQuest LP	
Street Address:	789 E. Eisenhower Parkway, P.O. Box 1346	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48106	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3612773	CSA ILLUMINA
Registration Number:	3717237	CSA ILLUSTRATA
Registration Number:	3612772	ILLUMINA
Registration Number:	4384831	ILLUSTRATA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5102952401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

510-841-9800 Phone:

Email: Trademarks@cobaltlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda Conley

Address Line 1: 918 Parker Street, Bldg. A21 Address Line 4: Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94710

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROQUEST LP/CAMBRIDGE NAM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda Conley
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda Conley/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=ProQuest LP Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005420 FRAME: 0582 source=ProQuest LP Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005420 FRAME: 0583

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

To the Department of Assessments and Taxation State of Maryland

It is hereby certified on behalf of the limited partnership named below (the "limited partnership") that:

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is

 Cambridge Scientific Abstracts, Limited Partnership
- 2. The statement(s) in the certificate of limited partnership relating to [is] [are] amended to read as follows:

ProQuest LP

Signed on November 13, 2013.

Marisa Avner Trainor, Authorized Person

[This certificate must be signed by at least one general partner and by each other partner designated in the certificate of amendment as a new or withdrawing general partner.]

STATE OF MARYLAND

I hereby certify that this is a true and complete

81

,

This stamp replaces our previous

rtification system. Effective: 6/95

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005420 FRAME: 0584

NOTE: IF the resident agent of the LP for service of process in Maryland is hereby changed, the new agent must sign the following consent:

I hereby consent to my designation in this document as resident agent for this limited partnership.

CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service Company

Signed by:

Resident Agent

ELINAM RENNER
ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

CUST ID:0003003829 WORK ORDER:0004220409 DATE:11-14-2013 02:05 PM AMT. PAID:\$193.00

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005420 FRAME: 0585

RECORDED: 12/16/2014